SFC400GM Management Ethernet Switch

10-Ports Management Gigabit Ethernet Switch

8-Ports 10/100/1000Mbps + 2-SFP Slots

SNMP Web Management interface
High Gigabit Performance (20Gbps)
SNMP Remote Management

Auto Scan Manager Program
RSTP (Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol)

® Features

« 8-Ports 10/100/1000Mbps Gigabit Ethernet, 2-5FP Slots

« Link Aggregation supports static mode and LACP (IEEE 802.3ad)

+ BK MAC Address table, Automatic source address leaming = IGMP Snooping for multicast filtering, supports v1, v2, v3

» 20Gbps switch fabric, non-blocking switch architecture

* MLD Snooping for multicast filtering, supports v1, v2

» 96K Jumbo Frame supports at all speed (10/100/1000Mbpsy 8 QoS classes per port
* Supports Port-Based and 802 10 YLAN function, up to 64 groups
* Auto Scan Manager Program (Scan, IP setting)

® Specifications

Technology - Standard

= BI45 Ports
Interface - SFP Slots

- LED Indicators

- Back Planae

- Layer 2

- Temperature
Enviranmental

- Hurnidity
Power Supply - Input Vaoltage
Mechanical - Dimensions

IEEE 802 3/3uf3aby3z T0BASE-T/100Base-TX and 100Base-F4/1000Base-T/Gigabit Fiber
IEEE 202 Fad Part trunk wath LACP IEEE 802 . Tw Raprd Spanring Tree protocal

IEEE 802.10 VLAN Taoging [EEE 802 1x Port Authentication Metwork Contro
B-Ports 1041001 000Base-T, UTR/STP Cat, 34,5 Cabe ELTIA-568 100-abhmi 100m)
10010008 ase-Tix) Z-5FP Slots, LT Connector

Multi mode @ 62 51 25m(2 20m), Single mode 91 25 mi-1 00km)

Powver, 1000 Link/ &, 107100 Unkfact per Port

Swton Fibine 2040GEos, 8K MAC Address tabea, lumbo Frame 9 GRbytes

Management Interfaces | Web browser, SMMP w1, w2 monitor and SNMP Trap

V0IAN © Port-Basedf802 10 Tagoed Based VLAN Up to B4 WLAN groups

Link &garegatian : Supports 4 groups of 8 Port trunk IEEE 802, 3ad LACP

QoS | Traffic classification based on 802.1p priarity, DSCF field in IP Packet

IGMP Sncoping @ IGRP 1 23 Snooping, up to 64 mufticast Groups

Operation: §°C ~F0°C, Store: -20°C ~ 80°C

5% - 95% |Nor-condensing)

100-240080, 50-60Hz, Autorsensing

217mmiwW = 135mmiD} = 43 SmmiH), 1,474 {Full-Package)

@ Ordering Information

| Model Name | Descriptian
SFCA000GHM B-Ports 10/100,1000MEBps + 2-5FP Slots, Web Managed
SFP-5K . SFP{1.25Gb) Maodule, Multi-mode, 220/550m, 850nm, LC Type
SFP-LX . SFP1.25GE) Madule, Single-mode, 20Km, 1310nm, LC Type
SFP-RIK ' SFPI155Mbps) Module, Multi-mede, 2Km, 13100m, LT Type
SFP-5M . SFR(155Mbps) Module, Single-mode, 20Km, 1310nm, L Type
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